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Reminders & Useful Information  
 
 

Parks Class Assembly  
 
Parents don’t forget it is Parks Class Assembly on Friday 22nd March. 
Please come and join us from 9.15-9.45am to celebrate what your child has been learning.  
 

 
 E-Safety 
 
We have lots of Safety Advise on our School Website from National 
Online Safety. Please take the time to have a read though whichever 
ones maybe be relevant to you and your family. 
They can be found here: https://fendittonprimary.org/e-safety/ 

 
NSPCC Kids Safety Net Online Workshops for 
Parents and Carers 
Monday 15th April at 6pm 

Free NSPCC workshop for parents and carers to: 

• understand how children and young people access the online world 

• explore a range of resources and tools that can be used to help keep children and young people safe online 

• have informed, constructive and positive conversations about online safety 

Kids Safety Net Workshop Tickets, Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 6:00 PM | Eventbrite 
Further details about the Kids Safety Net Campaign across Cambridgeshire and Peterborough can be found here: 
NSPCC Kids Safety Net Campaign 2024 - Healthy Schools (healthyschoolscp.org.uk) 
 

 

EVENTS/MEETINGS  

Friday 22nd March 9.15-9.45am Parks Class Assembly, Parents Welcome 

Thursday 28th March Mad Hair Day ( See Below) 

Thursday 28th March Last Day of Spring Term 

Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April Easter Holidays 

Saturday 23rd March 3-4.30pm PTFA Easter Egg Hunt (See Poster Attached) 

Monday 15th April Inset Day (School Closed) 

Tuesday 16th April Summer Term Begins 
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School Gates 
Please remember that 

the school gates 
now close at 9am. 

 

REMINDER: WE ARE 
A NUT FREE SCHOOL 

 

 

Water Bottles 
Please don’t forget to send your child 

in with a water bottle 
every day. 

  

 

 

 
Science Show at The Marleigh Primary Academy  

 
 
Last Friday the children from Parks, Brunel, Kahlo and 
Scott Classes set off from school to walk to Marleigh 
Primary Academy to watch a science show by the 
Cambridge Science Centre.  The show was all about 
materials and how we can use them to protect us.  We 
learned about the materials in fire fighter's suits and 
about the 7 layers of different materials that are used 
in astronauts space suits.  We also saw how some 
materials can even protect Percy Pig sweets from the 
dangers of fire.  The show was brilliant and the 
children enjoyed the experience, especially the 
interactive parts!  It was a great way to celebrate 
science week and inspire our future scientists. 
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Red Nose Day 
 
We would like to thank you all for the 
wonderful Red Nose Day costumes last 
Friday and for the donations of lots of 
yummy cakes! 
 
Together we raised a total of £181.65! 
 
Thank you!  
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Local Events 
 

 
 

A reminder about the PTFA event on Saturday: 
 
Don't forget the PTFA Egg Hunt on Saturday - the details 
are here: 
 
https://www.facebook.com/fendittonptfa.  You need to 
book online before the event here: https://fen-ditton-
primary-ptfa.sumupstore.com/ 
Once booked, you do not need a physical ticket just 
your name when you arrive.  We look forward to seeing 
you there! 
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School Meal Ordering System 
 
If you would like your child to have meals next week, 
please continue to pre order online by midnight on 
Saturday using the following link: 
https://innovate2020.cashlessschool.co.uk 
 
Please remember, if you know of any times your child 
will be out of school e.g. medical appointments, trips 
etc then you will need to cancel the meals via the online 
system in advance or you may still be charged for these 
meals. 
 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on 
and ordering your child’s meals, then please contact 
Innovate on 020 45427211 or 
primary@impactfood.co.uk  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Second-hand Uniform 

The PTFA have installed a permanent second-hand stall 
on the school ground. It is sited on the patio by the year 1 
class doors. It is open 24/7, ask any member of the staff 
for the lock combination. We have loads of lovely items in 
great condition, so please come and browse. 
Contact: ptfa@fendittonprimary.org 
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 TERM DATES  

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 Sep 
Term Starts – Monday 4 Sep 
School Ends – Friday 20 Oct 

Half Term - 23 - 27 Oct 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 Oct 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 Oct 

Term Ends – Wednesday 20 Dec 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 Jan 

Term Starts – Friday 5 Jan 
School Ends – Friday 16 Feb 

Half Term - 19 - 23 Feb 
School Starts – Monday 26 Feb 
Term Ends – Thursday 28 Mar 

 
 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 Apr 

Term Starts – Tuesday 16 Apr 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 

School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 – 31 May 

School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Term Ends – Friday 19 July 

Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
 
 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2024 

Training Day 1 – Tuesday 3 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Wednesday 4 

September 
School Ends – Friday 25 October 

Half Term - 28 October – 1 November 
Training Day 2 – Monday 4 November 
School Starts – Tuesday 5 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Friday 20 
December 

 
SPRING TERM 2025 

Training Day 3 – Monday 6 January 
Spring Term Starts – Tuesday 7 

January 
School Ends – Friday 14 February 

Half Term - 17 February - 21 February 
School Starts – Monday 24 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 4 April 

 
SUMMER TERM 2025 

Training Day 4 – Tuesday 22 April 
Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 23 

April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 

School Ends – Friday 23 May 
Half Term - 26 May – 30 May 

Training Day 5 – Monday 2 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 3 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 23 
July 

 

We take our data protection seriously.   
Click here for the link to Anglian Learning website. https://anglianlearning.org/gdpr-policies/ 
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